

2<sup>nd</sup> September 2024

**BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 526521

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Pandra (C) Mumbai 400

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol : SANGHIIND

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We submit herewith details in respect of receipt of Warrant from the Office of the Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-1, Hyderabad for attachment of shares held by certain shareholders in the Company.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P-CIR//2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as Annexure I.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
For Sanghi Industries Limited

Anil Agrawal
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

**Registered Office** 

Sanghi Industries Limited
Sanghinagar – 501511
R.R. District, Telangana, India
Ph: 08415-242217

www.sanghicement.com

**Corporate Office** 

Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S. G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382421

Gujarat, India

Ph +91 79-2656 5555

CIN: L18209TG1985PLC005581



## Annexure-1

SI. No.	Particular	Information/Remarks		
1.	Name of the authority	The Office of the Recovery Officer, De Recovery Tribunal-1, Hyderabad (DRT)		
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Order under Rule 26 (1) (ii) of the Second Schedule of Income Tax Act, 1991 (i.e. prohibitory order where the property consists of shares in a corporation) for attachment of shares held by following shareholders in view of default by M/s Sanghi Filaments Pvt. Ltd.		
		Sr. Name of No. of Equity No. Shareholder* Shares of Sanghi Industries Limited		
		1 Sanghi 22,87,500 Filaments Pvt. Ltd.		
		2 Gireesh Kumar 13,42,478 Sanghi		
		3 Ravi Sanghi 24,12,800		
		* These promoters / shareholders are involved in day to day affairs of the Compa post-acquisition by Ambuja Cements Limite		
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2024		
4.	Details of the violation(s) /contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	As per sr. no. 2 above		
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company does not foresee any mater impact on financial or operational or otl activities of the Company.		

## **Registered Office**

Sanghi Industries Limited Sanghinagar – 501511 R.R. District, Telangana, India Ph: 08415-242217

www.sanghicement.com

## **Corporate Office**

Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S. G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382421

Gujarat, India

Ph +91 79-2656 5555

CIN: L18209TG1985PLC005581